503719356 03/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3765997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHINICHIRO TSUDA	02/05/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONY ERICSSON MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS JAPAN, INC.	
Street Address:	1-8-15, KONAN, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10513252

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)974-9555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-864-7215

**Email:** scottbloebaum@andrewskurth.com,

kathleenmcdermott@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: L. SCOTT BLOEBAUM
Address Line 1: ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 2: 4505 EMPORER BLVD., SUITE 330
Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	227151 (T2-57)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. SCOTT BLOEBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/l. scott bloebaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory Assignment T2-57 10513252#page1.tif

PATENT 503719356 REEL: 037983 FRAME: 0828

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on November 8, 2004 ("Effective Date"), Shinichiro Tsuda, a Japanese citizen ("Assignor"), agreed to assign to Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications Japan, Inc., a corporation of Japan ("Assignee"), all of his right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled Communication Terminal Device and Amplification Circuit, described in International Patent Application PCT/JP2004/002652 filed on March 3, 2004, for which a United States national stage application having serial number 10/513,252 was filed on June 28, 2005 (collectively "the Application"), as set forth in the assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2005 and currently found at reel 016730, frame 0698 ("Assignment");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, as of the Effective Date and as set forth in the Assignment, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the invention described in the Application; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are issued, granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had the Assignment not been made;

FURTHER, for the avoidance of doubt, Assignor confirms that the assignment of the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, as of the Effective Date and as set forth in the Assignment, includes the assignment of right to claim the benefit of priority in all countries in accordance with Paris Convention Article 4A(1) or as otherwise required by any national or international authority, from: (1) the Application; and (2) any applications to which the Application claims priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed and delivered on this 5th day of February , 2016.

Shinichiro Tsuda

Witness

Ayako tokenten

Tsuda – Confirmatory Assignment – PCT/JP2004/002652 Page 1 of 1

> PATENT REEL: 037983 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 03/03/2016